| | I dx II | voice | - 14/ D'II | No. Dated | | |
|------|--|----------------------|------------|---|---------|------------------------------------|
| - | TECHPRO SOLUTIONS | Invoice No. | e-Way Bill | | 00 | |
| 1 | TechPro First Floor, No. 7 & 7/A, 6th Cross, Hanumagirinagar | TPS/2022-23/2113 | 151583727 | 991 13-Jar | | f Day was a set |
| - | & Solutions Chikkalasandra, Bengaluru - 560061 | Delivery Note | | | | of Payment |
| Cale | GSTIN/UIN: 29AJNPA8524D1Z8 | | | Immed | | |
| brs | State Name: Karnataka, Code: 29 E-Mail: sales@techprosolutions.co.in | Reference No. | . & Date. | Other F | Referer | ices |
| o | nsignee (Ship to) | Buyer's Order | No. | Dated | | |
| (.5 | S. School of Engineering and Management | KSGI/KSSEM/DC/PRINTE | | 4/002 9-Jan- | 23 | |
| 5 | Near Vajarahalli, Mallasandra | Dispatch Doc | | Deliver | | Date |
| | . Kanakpura Road | | | | , | |
| | ngaluru - 560 109 | Dispatched the | rough | Destina | tion | |
| | b:- +91 88844 44408 / 96060 55906 | Dispatorica trii | ougn | Domine | | |
| | ite Name : Karnataka, Code : 29 | Torms of Dolis | (05)/ | | | |
| | yer (Bill to) | Terms of Deliv | /ery | | | |
| | S. School of Engineering and Management | | | | | |
| | Near Vajarahalli, Mallasandra | | | | | |
| | . Kanakpura Road | | | | | |
| | ngaluru - 560 109 | | | | | |
| | b:- +91 88844 44408 / 96060 55906 | | | | | |
| | ate Name : Karnataka, Code : 29 | HSN/SAC | Quantity | Rate | per | Amount |
| SI | Description of Goods | HSN/SAC | Quartity | Rate | pei | Amount |
| 0. | | | | A TARREST AND THE STATE OF THE | | |
| | HP Laserjet Tank 2606sdw | 84433240 | 10 NOS | 22,900.00 | NOS | 2,29,000.0 |
| , | Duplex Printer with ADF Print Copy Scan | F-1-1 | | | | |
| | SI.No.VNF4807156 VNF6F02362 VNF4807334 | | | | | |
| | VNF6F02352 VNF6F02351 VNF6F02360 VNF6F02359 | | | | | |
| | VNF6F02975 VNF6F02366 VNF4807212 | in the second | | | | |
| 2 | Epson WorkForce DS-410 | 04740050 | 4 1100 | 00 500 00 | NOC | 00 500 (|
| | | 84716050 | 1 NOS | 26,500.00 | NOS | 26,500.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner | 84716050 | 1 NOS | 26,500.00 | NOS | 26,500.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 | 84716050 | 1 NOS | 26,500.00 | NOS | 26,500.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 | 84716050 | 1 NOS | 26,500.00 | NOS | 26,500.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Excess & Crists | | 1 NOS | · | - | 2,55,500.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Excess Suckion CGST @ S | 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Excess & Crists | 9% | 1 NOS | · | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Exchan So Chion CGST @ 9 SGST @ 9 | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Exchan So Chion CGST @ 9 SGST @ 9 | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Exchan So Chion CGST @ 9 SGST @ 9 | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Exam Sackion: CGST@S SGST@S We nake yearill a trabolic | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 22,995.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Exam Sackion: CGST@S SGST@S We nake yearill a trabolic | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 22,995.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Exam Sackion: CGST@S SGST@S We nake yearill a trabolic | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 22,995.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Exchan So Chion CGST @ 9 SGST @ 9 | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 22,995.0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner \$1.No.X43F002902 Exim Suckion CGST@S SGST@S We nalle precialled treabold ment-ind HP MFPRintersy Y all are fixed in All treabels | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995. 0 |
| | A4 Duplex Sheet-fed Document Scanner SI.No.X43F002902 Exam Sackion: CGST@S SGST@S We nake yearill a trabolic | 9% 9% | 1 NOS | 9 | % | 2,55,500.0 22,995.0 22,995.0 |

Amount Chargeable (in words)

E. & O.E

₹ 3,01,490.00

INR Three Lakh One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Only

| HSN/SAC | Taxable | Central Tax | | St | ate Tax | Total | |
|----------|-------------|-------------|-----------|------|-----------|------------|--|
| | Value | Rate | Amount | Rate | Amount | Tax Amount | |
| 84433240 | 2,29,000.00 | 9% | 20,610.00 | 9% | 20,610.00 | 41,220.00 | |
| 84716050 | 26,500.00 | 9% | 2,385.00 | 9% | 2,385.00 | 4,770.00 | |
| Total | 2,55,500.00 | | 22,995.00 | | 22,995.00 | 45,990.00 | |

Total

Tax Amount (in words): INR Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Only

Declaration

Terms & Conditions:

Payment should be made as per the agreed terms. Delay in payment attracts penal interest 36% per annum.

2) All Goods cover under Manufacturer Warranty. Customers are required to approach Manufacturer

Authorized Service Provider(ASP) for all products. TechPro

Solutions is only a Trader and does not own any

responsibility for exchange/replacement.

3)Warranty Void for physical damage, burnt, track cut items.

Company's Bank Details

A/c Holder's Name : TECHPRO SOLUTIONS
Bank Name : STATE BANK OF INDIA

11 NOS

A/c No. : 37668329454

Branch & IFS Code: R K Layout & SBIN0040584 CCh

for TECHPRO SOLUTIONS

SUBJECT TO BENGALURU

This is a Computer General Invoice

Authorised Signatory

TAX INVOICE

Dated Invoice No. Copier Techno Systems 24-May-23 MACH/B/43/2324 No.32, 5th Main,6th Cross, Mode/Terms of Payment KEB Layout, Behind I B P Petrol Bunk, Delivery Note Sanjaynagar, Bangalore-560094 By Neft Ph No :080-23417484/85 Other References Reference No. & Date. GSTIN/UIN: 29AADFC3967B1ZJ State Name: Karnataka, Code: 29 E-Mail: accounts@copiertechnosystems.com Dated Buyer's Order No. Buyer (Bill to) 22-May-23 PO No KSSEM/DATA CENTER/PO/2023-24/014 K.S. Group of Institutions Delivery Note Date KS School of Engineering and Management, Kammaravi Dispatch Doc No. Sangham, Holiday Village Road, Vajarahalli Village, CTS/549 Mallasandra, off Kanakapura Road, Bangalore-560109, (Destination Dispatched through Mr. Venugopal Naidu Katari-9742499299) Vajarahalli Village : Karnataka, Code: 29 State Name Terms of Delivery : Karnataka Place of Supply : Mr. Venugopal Naidu Katari Contact person **Against Payment** : 9742499299, 9742499299 Contact

| SI No. | Description of Goods | HSN/SAC | GST Rate | Quantity | Rate | per | Disc. % | Amount |
|--|--|----------|-------------|----------|-------------|--------|---------|------------------------|
| 1 | Canon IR 2745 IND 230V 3WK00762 | 84433100 | 18 % | 1 Nos | 2,41,800.00 | Nos | | 2,41,800.00 |
| 2 | Canon DADF-BA1 | 84439910 | 18 % | 1 Nos | | | | |
| 3 | Canon NPG-87 Toner Black | 844399 | 18 % | 1 Nos | | | | |
| 4 | Pearl Metal Desk for Canon 2625 | 85381010 | 18 % | 1 Nos | 4,200.00 | Nos | | 4,200.00 |
| 5 | /2645/2525(P6B)N 2kva Automatic Stabilizer with | 903289 | 18 % | 1 Nos | 3,500.00 | Nos | | 3,500.00 |
| 6 | Alluminium Coil Canon NPG-87 Toner Black | 844399 | 18 % | 1 Nos | 5,500.00 | Nos | | 5,500.00 |
| | | | | | | | | 2,55,000.00 |
| | Output CGST@9 OutputSGST@9 | | | | 9 | % % | | 22,950.00 22,950.00 |
| A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | • | | I. | <. < | CO C | 7 | 29/S | 2) |
| | Tota | al | | 6 Nos | TAMAT | IAR | HOI | ₹3,00 ,900.00 |

Amount Chargeable (in words)

| Indian Rupees Three Lakh Nine Hun | dred Only | | | med of Eng | Page - 20 |) (- | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|-------------|------|--------------|-----------|-----------|------------|
| HSN/SAC | | Taxable | VCSn | Pal Tax Beng | Sta | te Tax | Total |
| 11014/0/10 | | Value | Rate | Amount | Rate | Amount | Tax Amount |
| 84433100 | | 2.41,800.00 | 9% | 21,762.00 | 9% | 21,762.00 | 43,524.00 |
| 84439910 | | _, , | 9% | | 9% | | |
| | | 5.500.00 | 9% | 495.00 | 9% | 495.00 | 990.00 |
| 844399 | | 4.200.00 | 9% | 378.00 | 9% | 378.00 | |
| 85381010 | | 3.500.00 | 9% | 315.00 | 9% | 315.00 | 630.00 |
| 903289 | Total | | | 22,950.00 | | 22,950.00 | 45,900.00 |

Tax Amount (in words): Indian Rupees Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only

We have recilled Canon IR2745 Mobiled for 1235 EM

Levox (MFP) Machine y working Date & Time : 24-May-23 at 16:09

Company's Bank Details

Bank Name : Bank of Baroda A/c 893405000

Company's PAN

ADDEC3967B 27 5-22 A/c No. : 89340500000039

: Bank of Baroda A/c 89340500000039

Branch & IFS Code

SANJAYNAGARA & BARBOVJSNGR

for Copier Techno Systems

Declaration

Company's PAN

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

Verified by Prepared by

Authorised Signator

E. & O.E



KAMMAVARI SANGHAM (R), 1952

K.S. School of Engineering and Management

Approved by AICTE-1-5279601, Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi # 15, Near Vajarahalli, Mallasandra, off Kanakapura Road, Bengaluru - 560 109, www.kssem.edu.in

Tel: +91 80 28425012/013/163, Fax: +91 80 28425164, Mob: 8884444408 / 9606055906

PURCHASE ORDER

REF: KSSEM/DATA CENTRE/PO/2023-24/014

Date: 22/5/2023

To,

Copier Techno Systems No 32, 5th Main,

6th Cross Keb Layout SanjaynagarBengaluru-560094

Ph No: 080-23417484/85, Bank Name: Bank of Baroda

Account Number: 89340500000039

IFSC Code: BARBOVJSNGR, Branch: Sanjay Nagar, Bangalore

Dear Sir,

Sub: Supply of CANON IR 2745 A3 DIGITAL COPIER CUM PRINTER for K S School of Engineering & Management. Ref, Dated :11/05/2023

With reference to the above, we are pleased to place the order for Supply & Installation CANON IR 2745 A3 BLACK AND WHITE DIGITAL COPIER CUM PRINTER for K S School of Engineering & Management, Bangalore - 109, as per the following specifications,

| SI. No | Product Details | Q T Y | Unit Price | GST @ 18% | Total Price (In INR) | |
|--|--|-------------|---------------|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| 1 | CANON IR 2745, 45 pages/ minute (A4) ♦ 23 pages/ minute (A3)With Print/Copy/Color Scan and fax optional ♦ Network Printing and network color scanning ♦ Paper cassette — Cassette 1:550 sheets ♦ Cassette 2:550 sheets (60 to 128gsm) 100 sheets manual tray ♦ 17.78 cm touch panel ♦ 2GB RAM ♦ Mobile printing as optional feature ♦ With scan to folder ♦ With Standard Duplex and DADF ♦ Duplex Automatic Document Feeder (DADF) for taking back-to-back copies of originals., CANON DADF-BA1CANON NPG-87 TONER BLACK, PERLE METAL DESK TROLLEY 3226/2725, CANON NPG-87 TONER BLACK (additional) PERLE Stabilizer 2KVA. | 1 | 2,55,000 | 45,900 | 3,00,900 | |
| Total Price inclusive of all prices (Three Lakh nine hundred Rupees) | | | | | | |

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Delivery: Within Three days,
- 2. Payment: After Successful installation & Implementation.
- 3. Warranty: 1 year or 50000 pages onsite warranty for Printer.
- 4. Taxes: 18%,
- 5. All the Products supplied by you must be as specified by **Copier Techno Systems**, failing which the entire lot will be rejected and the penalty will be levied. The penalty will be the bank interest on the total order cost for the period of one month.

Thanking you,

(SECRETARY)

CANON XEROX MACHINE IR 2745 MODEL COMPARISION STATEMENT KS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, KSSEM BENGALURU-1,09

May-23

| | | | | | н | | SINO |) | 1 | |
|------------------|------------------------|--------|------------|-----------------|---|-------|-------------------|---------|-----------|----------------|
| | | | | | CANON | BRAND | | | | |
| | Total Amount in Rupees | Trolly | Stabilizer | Adttional Toner | Canon B&W MFP: Canon iR 2745 Speed: 45 PPM(Printing Copying Scanning) A5-A3 Size Network Print ,Scan , xerox, Wi-Fi Canon Custom Dual Processor, Memory 2GB RAM, 2 x 550 Sheets Tray, 80 Sheets Stack By -Pass 7.1" Touch Panel Duplex Printing & Duplex Copying,Duplex Auto Document Feeder) DADF 100 Sheets, Scan to Mail & Folder Printer Driver: Canon Ultra-Fast Rendering II (UFR II) Picture Login Mobile Print Encrypted PDF with trolly | | DESCRIPTION | | | |
| | | | | | Н | | 2 | OT/ | | |
| 0 00.000 | 2,84,000 | | 3500 | 5500 | 275,000 | EACH | UNIT PRICE | Systems | Copier | Techno |
| 0 000 - 0 re 000 | 2,62,200 | 4200 | 3500 | 5500 | 249,000 | EACH | UNIT PRICE | < | Systems / | Copier Techno |
| 2 65,000 5,0 | 2,81,300 | | 3700 | 12600 | 265,000 | EACH | UNJFPRICE |) | Pvt. Ltd. | Unicom Infotel |
| 4.9 | 264,150 | 5250 | 2500 | 5900 | 250,500 | | UNIT PRICE EACH | | solutions | V Tech Digital |

Terms and Conditions

- 4. Payment : After delivery and installation.

IECHNO COPIES SIS QUOTATION

Canon Image Runner 2745 A3 Black & White Digital copier cum Printer

Speed: 45

Paper Size: A3/A4/Leal

Print: Laser Technology

Print, Copy, Scan, Network

Duplex/ Auto Document Feeder

Two Tray with Trolley

Zoom: 20x400%

Processor speed: 1GHZ Dual core processor

Resolution 600 x 600 DPI

Warm up time: 20 Seconds or less

Touch screen , Pen drive Printing

Power consumption: 120 volts

Paper capacity: 1200 sheets Drawer

Memory / Hard Disk Drive: 2 GB RAM / 8 GB SSD

Wify & Mobile Printing

Rs 2,75,000-00

GST @ 18% 49,500-00

Grand Total Rs 3,24,500-00

Rs:-Three lakh twenty four thousand five hundred only.

Terms & Conditions of Sale:

1. Kindly place your order on our Authorised

Techno Copier Systems

#2954/24, 1st .cross 1st main, 2 nd stage D. block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-10
Ph: 080/41673489/9148388882/ 9845209720

Bank Details:

TECHNO COPIER SYSTEMS

Punjab National Bank, Account No: 3621008700003437, KG Road,

IFSC Code PUNB0362100

- 3. Taxes& Duties: All the above prices quoted are basic prices and include all taxes and duties. Present GST MFPs& 18% for trolley and stabiliser. However, any increase or decrease in the same will be to the customer's account. The above price is also exclusive of all local levies like octroietc and the same will be billed as applicable to the customer. Delivery charges extra.
- 4. Payment Terms: 100% advance along with the technical and commercial Purchase Orders.
- 5. Delivery: Our normal delivery time frame is 4 to 6 working days from the date of receipt of technically & commercially cleared PO receipt at our end. We can look at expediting the same based upon your requirements and our stock availability condition at the time of receipt of your valued order.
- 6. Exclusions: Anything that is not mentioned in our above offer is excluded from our scope of supply. Some of the technical advantages mentioned above are not part of the standard MFP and are to be bought as optional accessories.
- 7. Services: Services to the above products will be directly provided by the supplier, after singing of mutually accepted.
- 8. Warranty: 90 days or 50000 copies which ever is earlier.

Qtn No: CTS/33/23-24 Qtn Date: 11-05-2023

cts

document solutions

| SN | Item Picture | Item Description | | Price | Olty | Total Price |
|----|--------------|--|----------|----------|------|-------------|
| 1 | | CANON IR 2745 4 45 pages/ minute (A4) 23 pages/ minute (A3) With Print/Copy/Color Scan and fax optional Network Printing and network color scanning Paper cassette – Cassette 1:550 sheets Cassette 2:550 sheets (60 to 128gsm) 100 sheets mand 17.78 cm touch panel 2GB RAM Mobile printing as optional feature With scan to folder With Standard Duplex and DADF Duplex Automatic Document Feeder (DADF) for taking beack copies of originals. | ual tray | 49000.00 | 1 | 249000.00 |
| 2 | | CANON DADF-AZ1. BA) | | 0.00 | 1 | 0.00 |
| 3 | | CANON NPG-87 TONER BLACK | | 0.00 | 1 | 0.00 |
| 4 | | PERLE METAL DESK TROLLEY 3226/2725 | | 4200.00 | 1 | 4200.00 |
| 5 | | CANON NPG-87 TONER BLACK Additional | | 5500.00 | 1 | 5500.00 |
| 6 | | Stabilizer 2KVA . Perl. | | 3500.00 | 1 | 3500.00 |

(Three Lakh Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Ninty Six Rupees Only)

Total: 2,62,200.00 GST@ 18.00%: 47196.00 Grand Total: 3,09,396.00

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Proposal Validate One Month from date of proposal
- 2. Payment: 100% on confirmation of the order
- 3. Warranty: 1 Year or 50000 copies for Manufacturing defects
- 4. Delivery within 1 week of purchase order

For more information please feel free to get in touch with Yashwanth S, 8431906524. Assuring of our best services at all times

For Copier Techno Systems



(Authorised Signatory)

COPIER TECHNO SYSTEMS

#32, 5th Main, 6th Cross, KEB layout, Sanjaynagar, Bangalore-94. 08023417484 / 85

www.copiertechnosystems.com



11-05-2023

Proposal for K.S. Group of Institutions, Bangalore







11th May 2023.

To, The Principal, K S School of Engineering and Management, Holiday Village Road, Vajarahalli Village, Mallasandra, off, Kanakapura Rd, Bengaluru - 560109

Subject: Proposal for Canon A3/A4 Black White.

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your Interest in Canon Document Management Solutions. Reference our discussion today we are pleased to submit our techno-commercial proposal for kind persual.

| SI. No | | Item Description | Qty | UNIT Price | GST @ 18% | Grand Total Including GST |
|--------|---|--|-----|--------------|--------------|------------------------------|
| | > | Model :- IR 2725 | | | | |
| | > | Black Copy/Print & Color Scan | | | | |
| 01 | > | Speed 25 PPM | 01 | Rs. 1,35,000 | Rs. 24,300 | Rs. 1,59,300 |
| | > | Back To Back Copy/Print & Scan | | | | |
| | > | 550 Sheets x 2 Trays | | | | |
| 1 | > | Bye-pass Paper Feeding 80 Sheets, Trolley | | | | |
| | | Mounted Life of Machine 10 to 15 Lakhs | | | | |
| 02 | > | Model :- iR 2745 | | | | |
| | > | Color Copy/Print & Scan | | | | |
| 1 | > | Speed 45 PPM | 01 | Rs. 2,80,000 | Rs. 50,400 | Rs. 3,30,400 |
| 1 | > | Back To Back Copy/Print & Scan | | Rs. 2,80,000 | - 000 | |
| 1 | > | 550 Sheets x 2 Trays | | 2 601 | 1000 | |
| 1 | > | Bye-pass Paper Feeding 80 Sheets, Trolley | | -323 | | |
| | | Mounted Life of the Machine 10 to 15 Lakhs | | | | |
| 03 | > | Model :- iR ADV DX 6700 | | | | , |
| | > | Color Copy/Print & Scan | | | | |
| 1 | > | Speed 55 PPM | 02 | 6,50,000 | Rs. 1,17,000 | Rs. 7,67,000 |
| | > | Back To Back Copy/Print & Scan | | | | |
| | > | 550 Sheets x 2 Trays + 1560 x 2 Trays | | | | |
| | P | 4 Trays Bye-pass Paper Feeding 80 Sheets, Life | | | | |
| | | of the Machine 1 Crore | | | | |
| 04 | > | Stabilizer If Required | 01 | Rs. 3,500 | Rs. 630 | Rs.4,130 |

Terms & Conditions

- Delivery: -Immediate 1)
- 2) **Validity:** - 20th May 2023.
- Payment: 50% Advance & Balance 50% Against Delivery Installation. 3)
- Total Guarantee for Serial No 1 & @ Rs. 0.38 A4 & 0.55 Paise A3 includes Toner/Drum/Services & Spares
- Total Guarantee for serial No 3 @ Rs. 0.25 Paise A4 & 30 Paise A3 includes Toner/Drum/Services & Spares

1c. Rome a

We hope the above offer is in line as per your requirement. For any further clarifications please feel free to contact the Mr. ANIL.N On +91 78299 28933 or email: anil.n@unicominfotel.com

Looking forward for your valuable order at the earliest.

Thanking you & assuring our best services at all times. For Unicom Infotel (P) Itd

Manager Sales. 78299-28933

1. 12,600 f Tax. 2. 3700 + Tax.

Unicom Infotel Pvt. Ltd.

Estimate # EST-000748



VTECH

#47, 2nd Main, LV.Enclave, Abbigere, Bangalore - 560090. www.

vtechdigital.in

Email: info@vtechdigital.in, Contact: 9620944655 / 080-

44326169 Karnataka

India

GSTIN 29AIFPR2270J3ZV

Bill To

KSEEM

BANGALORE

Estimate Date :

12/05/2023

Place Of Supply: Karnataka (29)

Subject:

QUOTATION FOR CANON PHOTOCOPIER 2745 MODEL

| # | Item & Description | Qty | Rate | Amount |
|---|---|----------------|-----------------|--------------|
| 1 | CANON 2745 DIGITAL MULTIFUNCTIONAL PHOTOCOPIER Speed 45ppm / print / copy / colour scan / A3 and A4 size / Tray 2 no.s / ADU - Automatic duplex unit for both sided printing / RADF - Reverse Automatic Document Feeder for multiple copies scanning / Inbuilt Network / USB 2.0 | 1.00 No's | 2,50,500.0 0 | 2,50,500.00 |
| 2 | TONER CARTRIDGE | 1.00 No's | 5,900.00 | 5,900.00 |
| 3 | STABILIZER Vguard stabilizer | 1.00 No's | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 4 | TROLLEY METAL STAND | 1.00 SET | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 |
| | | Sul | o Total | 2,64,150.00 |
| | | a - | TOTAL | ₹2.64.150.00 |

Total In Words: Indian Rupee Two Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only

Date: 9-5-2023

To,

The Management, KS Group of Institutions, KS School of Engineering & Management, Mallasandra, Bangalore-109.

Through.
The Principal,
KS School of Engineering and Management,
Bangalore-109.

Respected Sir,

Subject: -Requisition for Purchase CANON XEROX MACHINE for KSSEM

With reference to the above subject, we request you to give Permission to Purchase CANON XEROX MACHINE (Print, Copy, Xerox) for KSSEM College. Please kindly Approve and do the needful.

Thanking You Sir,

A Market 1115/22

A Market 1115/22

Yours Sincerely

(K. Venugopal Naidu)

System Administrator